(PAC-1 and PAC-2 are the Representing Directors of the Acquirer for the purpose of the Open offer, hereinafter collectively referred as 

Person acting in concerts or PACs for the purpose of the Open Offer) 

To acquire from the eligible Public Shareholders up to 12,91,228 (Twelve Lacs Ninety One Thousand Two hundred and Twenty Eight) 

fully paid-up Equity Shares of face value of ₹10 (Rupees Ten) each, representing 40.00% (Forty Percent) of the Expanded Voting Share 

Capital (as defined below) at a price of ₹4.30/-(Rupees Four and Thirty Paisa only)  per Equity Share payable in cash pursuant to

[...]

In the event that the number of Equity Shares validly tendered by the Public Shareholders under this Open Offer is more than the number 

of Offer Shares (as defined below), the Acquirer shall accept those Equity Shares that are validly tendered by the Public Shareholders on 

a proportionate basis in consultation with the Manager to the Offer, subject to a maximum of 12,91,228  (Twelve lacs Ninety one thousand 

two hundred and twenty eight) Equity Shares representing 40.00% (forty per cent) of the Expanded Voting Share Capital, provided that 

acquisition of Equity Shares from a Public Shareholder shall not be less than the minimum marketable lot, or the entire holding if it is 

less than the marketable lot.

[...]

Inga Ventures Private Limited 

Master Circular SEBI’s Master Circular SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD-1/P/ CIR/2023/31 dated February 16, 

2023 

Maximum Consideration/ 

Maximum Open Offer 

Consideration 

The total funding requirement for this Offer (full acceptance), i.e., ₹55,52,280.40/- 

(Rupees Fifty-Five Lakh Fifty-Two Thousand Two Hundred eighty rupees and forty 

paisa only). 

NRI Non Resident Indian as defined under FEMA 

NSDL National Securities Depository Limited 

OCB(s) Overseas Corporate Bodies 

Offer or Open Offer Open Offer for acquisition of up to 12,91,228 (Twelve Lakh Ninety One Thousand 

Two Hundred Twenty Eight) Equity Shares being 40.00% of the Expanded Voting 

Share Capital of the Target Company at a price of ₹ 4.30/- per Equity Share payable 

in cash Offer Closing Date Date of closure of the Tendering Period 

Offer opening Date Date of opening of the Tendering Period

[...]

Offer Size Up to 12,91,228 (Twelve Lakh Ninety-One Thousand Two Hundred Twenty-Eight) 

Equity Shares, representing 40.00% of the Expanded Voting Share Capital of the 

Target Company, at a price of ₹4.30/- per Offer Share aggregating to a total 

consideration of ₹55,52,280.40/- (Rupees Fifty-Five Lakh Fifty-Two Thousand Two 

Hundred eighty rupees and forty paisa only). 

Offer Shares Up to 12,91,228 Equity Shares 

PA Public Announcement dated October 27, 2025. 

PAC / Person Acting in 

Concert(s) 

Mr. Firoze Nariman Kapadia And Ms. Aditi Vipin Parikh 

Public Shareholders All the equity shareholders of the Target Company who are or would be eligible to

[...]

The Acquisition of Control Agreement sets forth the terms and conditions agreed between the Existing Promoter 

and resigning directors of the Target Company and the Acquirer along with PACs and their respective rights and 

obligations. 

2. The Existing Promoter is the legal and beneficial owner of 13,91,480 (Thirteen Lakh Ninety-One Thousand Four 

Hundred and Eighty) Equity Shares of the Company constituting 43.11% (forty-three and eleven hundredths 

percent) of the total issued, subscribed and paid-up equity share capital of the Company.  

3.  The Existing Promoter has informed the Acquirer that pursuant to an order dated August 29, 2025 issued by the

[...]

The Acquirer is in the business of wholesale, distribution, purchase of Health Care and pharmaceutical products. 

4. Mr. Firoze Nariman Kapadia and Ms. Aditi Vipin Parikh are promoters of the Acquirer 

5. The Acquirer does not belong to any group. 

6. As of the date of this DPS, the paid up share capital of the Acquirer is Rs.  2,10,00,000 (Rupees two crore ten lakh 

rupees only) Consisting of 1,00,000 (One Lakh) equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each which are held by 

Firoze Nariman Kapadia : 50,000 Equity Share, Aditi Vipin Parikh : 44,000 Equity Share and Vedant Shrikant 

Kulkarni : 6000 Equity share and 20,00,000 (Twenty Lakhs) Series A Compulsorily Convertible Preference shares